Customer Service Window
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Randolph Building 401 Dulany Street

U.S. PTO 12/926486 11/22/2010

Atty. Docket No.: 6150-000388/U

Page 1 of

401 Dulany Street Alexandna, VA 22314	12-06-20)10			
R			SHEET		
To the Please r	1036128		Trademarks or copy thereo		
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and	d address of receiv	ing party(ies)	
Tomonori KIMURA		Name: R	COH COMPA	ANY, LTD.	
Yasuo SAKURAI		Street Ad	ldress: 3-6, Naka	imagome 1-chome	
Yuichi SAKURADA		City: Ol	ıta-ku	State: Tokyo	
Arata SUZUKI		Country:	JAPAN	Postal Code: 143-8555	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at \(\sum \convey \text{IS} \sum \text{NO} \)	ttached?	4 J 4141	al mama(a) Proddras	ss(es) attached? YES NO	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Addition	ai name(s) & addres	s(es) attached. [125 23 110	
<u> </u>	rity Agreement				
☐ Change of Name ☐ Othe	<u> </u>				
Execution Date: November 18, 2010; 2010; November 18, 2010; November 18, 2010; November 18, 2010; November 2010	r 18, 2010				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s If this document is being filed together with a November 18, 2010; November 2010; Novem	s): a new application, the	execution d	ate of the applicat	ion is: November 18, 2010;	
A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Patent N	lo.(s).		
	itional numbers attach	ed? V	ES NO	-to-te involved: One (1)	
Name and address of party to whom corrections document should be mailed:	espondence	6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00			
Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE,	P.L.C.			1). 340.00	
Street Address: P.O. BOX 8910		⊠ Enclose		I to deposit account,	
	95	if no fo	ee attached.		
City, RESTOR		8. Deposit	account number:	08-0750	
Country: USA			(Attach triplic if paying by	ate copy of this page y deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPAC	CE		
9. Statement and signature.					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be copy of the original document. Donald J. Daley, Reg. No. 34,313 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.	belief, the foregoing in	Signature	s true and correct	November 22, 2010 Date	
Total number of	f pages including cove		chments, and docu	nment: 7	
				DJD	

11/23/2010 LNGUYEN1 00000102 12926486 40.00 OP 04 FC:8021

ASSIGNMENT

ınvent	ed:	WHER	EAS, the undersigned, hereinafter refer	red to collect	ively as A	ssignor, has
IMAGI READ <i>I</i>	E FORI		APPARATUS, IMAGE FORMATION	METHOD,	AND (COMPUTER-
for wh patent	ich Assi	gnor is	about to make or has made United Sta	ites or Intern	ational ap	plication for
	(a)		executed on even date preparatory to this Assignment on the same day as Power of Attorney);	filing (each he/she signs	inventor s the Dec	should sign laration and
	(b)		executed on,,	; o	r	
	(c)		filed on, and assigned International Application No	Serial No.		 -
Tokyo	143-855	55, Japa	coh Co. Ltd., with address at 3-6, Naka n	magome 1-C	chome, Or	ita-ku,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms any prior assignment to Assignee, and to the extent that Assignor has not already done so, agrees to assign, and hereby does, sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of America and throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, the Paris Convention, and any foreign countries, to the inventions as described in the aforesaid application, to the aforesaid application itself, and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or other applications claiming priority directly or indirectly from the aforesaid application, and any United States or foreign Letters Patent, utility model, or other similar rights which may be granted thereon, including reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all copyright rights throughout the world in the aforesaid application and the subject matter disclosed therein, these rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent, utility model, or other similar rights, are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and the right to sue for, and recover for past infringements of, or liabilities for, any of the rights relating to any of the applications, patents, utility models, or other similar rights, resulting therefrom, and the copyright

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights, and for copyright, in the United States and in all foreign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue, re-examination, or extension thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title and to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, and to testify in support thereof, for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth;

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, license, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment; and

Assignor hereby requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and applications as aforesaid, to issue the Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or other similar right to Assignee.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable

ASSIGNMENT

in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 025454 FRAME: 0829

	ASSIGNMENT	
Famonosi Vimus	_	
[Inventor] TOMONORI KIMURA	<u></u>	
Inventor] TOMONORI KIMURA November 18.2	010	
Dated	<u>010</u>	
The state of the s		
[Inventor] YASUO SAKURAI		
Dated		
Dated		-
[Inventor] YUICHI SAKURADA		
Dated		-
[Inventor] ARATA SUZUKI		
Dated		
[inventor]		
Dated		
[Inventor]		
•		
Dated		
[inventor]		
[mventor]		

Page 3 of 3

Dated

PATENT REEL: 025454 FRAME: 0830

ASSIGNMENT

invent	ed:	WHER	REAS, the under	signed, he	ereinafter referr	ed to collecti	vely as	Assignor, ha	S
IMAGI READI		RMING MEDIUM	APPARATUS,	IMAGE	FORMATION	METHOD,	AND	COMPUTER	-
for wh patent	ich A	ssignor is	about to make	or has ma	ade United Stat	es or Intern	ational	application fo	٦r
	(a)	⊠	executed on e this Assignment Power of Attorn	nt on the	preparatory to same day as I	filing (each ne/she signs	invento the Do	or should sig eclaration an	n
	(b)		executed on			; or	•		
	(c)				and assigned No			or PC	Т
Tokyo		EREAS, R	<u>lcoh Co. Ltd.,</u> w	ith addre	ss at 3-6, Nakar	nagome 1-C	home,	Ohta-ku,	

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms any prior assignment to Assignee, and to the extent that Assignor has not already done so, agrees to assign, and hereby does, sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of America and throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, the Paris Convention, and any foreign countries, to the inventions as described in the aforesaid application, to the aforesaid application itself, and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or other applications claiming priority directly or indirectly from the aforesaid application, and any United States or foreign Letters Patent, utility model, or other similar rights which may be granted thereon, including reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all copyright rights throughout the world in the aforesaid application and the subject matter disclosed therein, these rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent, utility model, or other similar rights, are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and the right to sue for, and recover for past infringements of, or liabilities for, any of the rights relating to any of the applications, patents, utility models, or other similar rights, resulting therefrom, and the copyright rights;

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights, and for copyright, in the United States and in all foreign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue, re-examination, or extension thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title and to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, and to testify in support thereof, for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth;

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, license, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment; and

Assignor hereby requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and applications as aforesaid, to issue the Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or other similar right to Assignee.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable

ASSIGNMENT

in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Page 2 of 3 **PATENT**

REEL: 025454 FRAME: 0832

ASSIGNMENT

[Inventor] TOMONORI KIMURA
Dated
Jasuo Sakurai [Inventor] YASUO SAKURAI
Movember 18, 2010 Dated
Inventori Yuichi Sakurada November 18, 20/0 Dated
[Inventor] YUICHI SAKURADA
_ November 14, 20/0
Dated
Ovata Suzuki [Inventor] ARATA SUZUKI
Movember 18, 2010
Dated
[Inventor]
Dated
[Inventor]
[IIIVelitO1]
Dated
Dated
[Inventor]
Dated :

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 025454 FRAME: 0833